PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Total Facet Technologies, Inc.	04/03/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archus Orthopedics, Inc.
Street Address:	8624 154th Avenue NE
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11275448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650/493-9300
Email: dhengst@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: Cecily Anne O'Regan
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29914-701.308

Cecily Anne O'Regan

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=701-308 Name Change Assign#page1.tif source=701-308 Name Change Assign#page2.tif

Н \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017010 FRAME: 0581



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TOTAL FACET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOTAL FACET TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "ARCHUS ORTHOPEDICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE, ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

•

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

, who we

3353070 8100

and transfer of the

A SAME TANK

020214853

AUTHENTICATION: 1701831

DATE: 04-03-02

PATENT REEL: 017010 FRAME: 0582

CERTIFICATE OF AMEDICATION

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF TOTAL PACET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly appointed and acting President of Total Facet Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 22000 The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 6, 2001.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

'ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Archus Orthopedica, Inc. (the 'Corporation')."

4 The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Kirkland, Washington, on April 3, 2002.

RECORDED: 01/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 017010 FRAME: 0583